P. 01 FAX NO. 7982698 MCGUIRE WOODS LLP NOV-23-98 MON 02:57 PM Page 1 of 1 Division of Corporations 99.98 Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((II98000021924 9))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations : (850) 922-4003 Fax Number From: : MCGUIRE, WOODS, BATTLE & BOOTHE LLP Account Name 071075000166 (904)354-1100 : Account Number Phone (904) 798-2697 Fax Number 11.1 86 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NOV 23 InTuition Guarantee Services, L.L.C. 2 ñ Certificate of Status بې Û Certified Copy 50 05 Page Count \$285,00 Estimated Charge Public Access Help Componate Filing Electronic Filing, Menu. 124198 indy Hicks of CCRS upon this filing at 222-1173 Dinda Duine 904/798-3294 call me if ?'s. miner Indater Updater. DOC erifyer DCC Not now ledgement DCC W. P. Verifyer 11/23/98

https://ccfssl.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/cfilcovr.exe d

NOV-23-98 MON 02:57 PM MCGUIRE WOODS LLP

FAX NO. 7982698

P. 02

23 PH

بې SO

H98000021924

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF INTUITION GUARANTEE SERVICES, L.L.C. A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Intuition Guarantee Services, L.L.C., referred to in these Articles of Organization as the Company.

ARTICLE II DURATION

Unless dissolved earlier, the Company's duration shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 6420 Southpoint Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32216.

ARTICLE IV **REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The initial registered office of the Company is 6420 Southpoint Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32216, and its initial registered agent is David G. Graham.

Prepared by Gresham R. Stoneburner, Esquire McGuire Woods Battle & Boothe, LLP 50 North Laura Street 3300 Barnett Center Jacksonville, Florida 32202 (904) 798-3222 Florida Bar No. 0303186

H98000021924

P. 03

H98000021924

ARTICLE V PURPOSE AND POWERS

The Company is organized with a general business purpose, has all powers provided by law and may use those powers to any lawful purpose.

ARTICLE VI MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by two managers whose names and addresses are as follows: J. 0

David G. Graham	6420 Southpoint Parkway	AL	8	
David G. Granam	Jacksonville, Florida 32216		NON	Ξ
Claude W. Collier,	r. 6420 Southpoint Parkway	میں اور	23	E
	Jacksonville, Florida 32216	י <u>ט בק</u>	PH	D
		32	دي	
	ARTICLE VII	10, F	50	

ARTICLE VII ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

The right of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be: By a 51% majority vote of the existing members of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

The right of the remaining Members of the Company to continue its business upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of the Member in the Company shall be: By a 51% majority vote of the remaining and existing members of the Company.

P. 04

H98000021924

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed these Articles of Organization as of this $\underline{i0}$ day of November, 1998.

INTUITION HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation, sole member

By: Graham Name: G. aund CE0 Title:_



\JAC\3294\Stoncburner\inhuition guaranteeLLC\ARTORG.due

FAX NO. 7982698

P. 05

H98000021924

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

In compliance with Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

INUITION GUARANTEE SERVICES, L.L.C., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby designates David G. Graham as its registered agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida and the address of its registered office shall be 6240 Southpoint Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32216.

DATED this 19 day of November, 1998.

.10.	TASE 98	
199	8, For T	
	INTUITION HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida	ł
	By: David N. Hrod Name: David G. Graham Title: CEO	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATED this 19 day of November, 1998.

David G. Graham

\VAC\3294\Stoneburner\intuition guaranteeLLC\CERTIFICA3E.doc

FAX NO. 7982698

P. 06

بې

ក្ត

H98000021924

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERS AND CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR INTUITION GUARANTEE SERVICES, L.L.C. A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned member of Intuition Guarantee Services, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), executes this affidavit filed pursuant to Section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes.

The Company has one member.

The initial capital contributions of the member is as follows:

Member Contribution

Intuition Holdings, Inc. \$1,000,000.00

No further amounts are presently expected to be contributed by the member to the Company.

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated: November <u>19</u>, 1998.

INTUITION HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation, sole member

By: Guanam Name: 620 Title:

\UAC\3294\Stoneburner\intuition guaranteeLLC\AFFIDAVIT.doc